TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Continernatl Tire North America, Inc.		05/31/2011	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Continental Tires the Americas, LLC	
Street Address:	1830 MacMillan Park Drive	
City:	Fort Mill	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29707	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1172172	AMERI STEEL
Registration Number:	1172173	AMERI TRAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)419-9440

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.380.6504

Email: dgurfinkel@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel M. Gurfinkel
Address Line 1: 175 N. Franklin Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30115-100598A/B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel M. Gurfinkel
Signature:	/dmg/
Date:	08/03/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=continental m1300-072-us-change-of-name-address (2)#page1.tif

OP \$65.00 11.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004596 FRAME: 0943



DECLARATION

We, Continental Tire the Americas, LLC, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, United States of America, whose address is 1830 MacMillan Park Drive, Fort Mill, South Carolina 29707 (hereinafter referred to as "The Company"), do hereby declare that:

- The Name of the Company has been changed from Continental Tire North America, Inc. to Continental Tire the Americas, LLC on January 31, 2010.
- Continental Tire North America, Inc. changed its address from 1800 Continental Blvd., <u>Chadotte. NC 28273. USA</u> to 1830 MacMillan Park Drive, Fort Mill. SC 29707 on March 16, 2009.

In declaration whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Company seal, this 31st day of May in the year of two thousand and eleven.

Date, place: Fort Mill, South Carolina

Signature:

Name: George R. Jurch

Title: Secretary

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF LANCASTER

RECORDED: 08/03/2011

 Stephani P. Walters, do hereby certify that George R. Jurch personally appeared before me this 31st day of May, 2011 and executed the foregoing Declaration.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 05-29-2019

Continental 1830 MacMillan Park Drive Fort Mill, SC 29707

Phone 704-588-5895 Fax 704-583-8815